Notes

This is a compilation of the *Perth Parking Management Regulations 1999* and includes the amendments made by the other written laws referred to in the following table a^{1a} .

Compilation table			
Citation	Gazettal	Commencement	
Perth Parking Management Regulations 1999	16 Jul 1999 p. 3227-43	16 Jul 1999 (see r. 2 and <i>Gazette</i> 16 Jul 1999 p.3183)	
Perth Parking Management Amendment Regulations 2001	15 Jun 2001 p. 2976-7	1 Jul 2001 (see r. 2)	
Perth Parking Management Amendment Regulations 2002	17 May 2002 p. 2568-9	1 Jul 2002 (see r. 2)	
Perth Parking Management Amendment Regulations 2003	28 Feb 2003 p. 678	28 Feb 2003	
Perth Parking Management Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2003	16 May 2003 p. 1704-5	16 May 2003	

1a

1

On the date as at which this compilation was prepared, provisions referred to in the following table had not come into operation and were therefore not included in this compilation. For the text of the provisions see the endnotes referred to in the table.

Trovisions that have not come into operation			
Citation	Gazettal	Commencement	
Perth Parking Management	•	1 Jul 2004 (see r. 2)	
Amendment Regulations 2004 r. 4 2	p. 1713-14		

2

On the date as at which this compilation was prepared, the *Perth Parking Management Amendment Regulations 1999* r. 4 had not come into operation. It reads as follows:

"

4. Schedule 2 amended

Schedule 2 item 11 is amended in the column headed "Annual licence fee" as follows:

- (a) in subitem (i) by deleting "77.50" and inserting instead
 - " 80.00 ";
- (b) in subitem (ii) by deleting "180.00" and inserting instead
 - " 185.00 ";
- (c) in subitem (iii) by deleting "155.00" and inserting instead
 - " 160.00 ";
- (d) in subitem (iv) by deleting "155.00" and inserting instead
 - " 160.00 ";
- (e) in subitem (v) by deleting "180.00" and inserting instead —

" 185.00 ".

".